FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	RECORDA	TION FORM COV PATENTS ONLY	06 - 22 - 2001 101757738
Submission Type New Resubmission (Non-Record Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies)	dation)	: Please record the attached Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger (For Use	Goriginal document(s) or copy(ies). Security Agreement Change of Name Other U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) mental File Secret File Execution Date Month Day Year O4 10 2001
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)			Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2)	Martin Corporati	MD	lf document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 20817 Zip Code
Domestic Representativ			he first Receiving Party only.
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)		FOR OFFICE USE ON	ILY
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Management and Budget, Paperwo 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark	Chief Information Offi ork Reduction Project Assignment Practice	s estimated to average approximated to complete the Cover Sicer, Washington, D.C. 20231 ar (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS To	mately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including the the theory of the total comments regarding this burden estimate to the office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package ORECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS over sheet(s) information to:

06/21/20

40.00 CH 01 FC:581

FORM PTO-1619 Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	θВ	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT	
Correspondent	Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number	202 424-7500	
Name	Edward A. Penningt	on		
Address (line 1)	Swidler Berlin Shere	ff Friedman, LLP		
Address (line 2)	3000 K Street, N.W.			
Address (line 3)	Suite 300			
Address (line 4)	Washington, D.C. 2	0007-5116		
Pages	Enter the total number including any attachr	er of pages of the attached conveyance nents	document # 4	
• •	nber(s) or Patent N	• •	onal numbers attached.	
		er or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH		
	Application Number(s)	Pa	tent Number(s)	
09/739,329				
If this document is being signed by the first name	filed together with a <u>new</u> Pa d executing inventor.	atent Application, enter the date the patent applic	ation was Month Day Year	
	tion Treaty (PCT)			
	T application number	PCT PCT	PCT	
only if a t	J.S. Application	DOT .	PCT	
Number a	as not been assigned.	PCT PCT	PCI	
Number of Prop	erties Enter t	he total number of properties involved.	# 1	
Fee Amount	Fee Amo	ount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	: \$	
Method of F	Payment:	Enclosed ☐ Deposit Account ⊠		
	-4	f additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
Enter for payr	nent by deposit account of the Deposit	Account Number:	# 19-5127, Order # 18180.0019	
	Authori	zation to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌	
attached c indicated l	t of my knowledge and opy is a true copy of th herein.	belief, the foregoing information is true te original document. Charges to deposi	e and correct and any it account are authorized, as April 30 , 2001	
Edward A. Penningt	ton	Signature	Date	
Name of Pers	on Signing		1	

PATENT REEL: 011904 FRAME: 0300

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

undersigned **LOCKHEED MARTIN MISSILES & SPACE COMPANY**, having an address of 1111 Lockheed Way, P.O. Box 3504, Org. 26-02, Bldg. 101, Sunnyvale, CA 94088-3504, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR(S)) is the owner of U.S. patent Application No. 09/739,329, filed December 19, 2000, and entitled SATELLITE COMMUNICATION SYSTEM; and

WHEREAS:

LOCKHEED MARTIN CORPORATION, having address of 6801 Rockledge Drive, Bethesda, Maryland 20817 (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S) hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said discovery or invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

- I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S), hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States of America whose duty it is to issue Letters Patent on applications as aforesaid, to issue all such Letters Patent for said discovery or invention to the ASSIGNEE, as assignee of the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the same, for the sole use and behoof of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.
- I, SAID, ASSIGNOR(S), hereby covenant that I have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein sold, assigned, transferred and set over;

AND I, SAID ASSIGNOR(S) hereby further covenant and agree that the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said discovery or invention and claim the benefits of the International Convention, and that I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or

9502 1

PATENT REEL: 011904 FRAME: 0301

Attorney Docket 18180.0019

assigns, communicate to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, as the case may be, any facts known to me respecting said discovery or invention, and execute and deliver any and all lawful papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to the said discovery or invention, the said applications and the said Letters Patent in the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, and that if reissues of the said Letters Patent or disclaimers relating thereto, or divisions, continuations, or refilings of the said applications, or any thereof, shall hereafter be desired by the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, I will, at any time, when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, execute and deliver all such disclaimers and all divisional, continuation and reissue applications so desired, and do all lawful acts requisite for the application for such reissues and the procuring thereof and for the filing of such disclaimers and such applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or discovery in all countries, all without further compensation but at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

Signed at	Sunnyvale,	CA	on	4/10/01	
0.g.,0a at		···	· · · ·	1/20/02	

LOCKHEED MARTIN MISSILES & SPACE COMPANY

Ву

Nama

Lester W. Schiefelbein, Jr.

Title

Vice President and Chief Counsel

9502_1

RECORDED: 06/08/2001

PATENT REEL: 011904 FRAME: 0302